

Community Development County Administrative Center 212 6th Street North La Crosse, WI 54601

MEMORANDUM – March 3, 2020

To: Andrea Schnick, Planner, City of La Crosse

From: Charlie Handy, County Planner

RE: Amendments to La Crosse International Business Park Declaration of Protective Covenants

Dear Andrea: La Crosse County's resolution for amendments was authorized in 2011 as follows:

<u>July 2011</u>:

An amendment to the Permitted Uses section of the protective covenants to exempt lot 10 in order to allow vehicle and equipment sales, and vehicle repair or service; and to allow the proposed uses on lot 10 of the International Business Park.

In reviewing your request for amendments in March of 2020, La Crosse County feels that our 2011 resolution already authorizes this change and that an additional amendment is not necessary specific to a different lot owner. La Crosse County has by a previous resolution authorized this change.

Respectfully Submitted;

Charlie Handy County Planner